Human Rights Commission (Acting Victims of Crime Commissioner) Appointment 2024

Notifiable instrument NI2024-336

made under the

Human Rights Commission Act 2005, s 18D (Appointment of commission members)

1 Name of instrument

This instrument is the *Human Rights Commission* (Acting Victims of Crime Commissioner) Appointment 2024.

2 Commencement

This instrument commences on 1 July 2024.

3 Appointment of the Acting Victims of Crime Commissioner

The Executive appoints Margaret Jane Rowe as the Acting Victims of Crime Commissioner until 12 January 2025.

Tara Cheyne MLA Minister for Human Rights 25 June 2024 Andrew Barr MLA Chief Minister 26 June 2024